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      INTEGRATED SECURITY SYSTEM FOR 202 STATIONS 

 

1637.   SHRI P. KUMAR: 

      

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the status of implementation of Integrated Security System (ISS), 

which was proposed for 202 important railway stations across the 

entire railway network; 

 

(b) whether the Government proposes to bring in more railway stations 

under the Integrated Security System (ISS); and 

 

(c)  if so, the details of the number of railway stations identified for the 

purpose, State-wise? 

 

                                   ANSWER 

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

                         (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a) : Out of 202 Railway stations nominated for implementation of 

Integrated Security System (ISS) over Indian Railways, contracts for 

execution of ISS work over 117 Railway stations have already been 

awarded. So far, Close Circuit Television (CCTV) Cameras have been 

installed over 89 stations under ISS. In addition, 27 Under Vehicle 

Scanning System (UVSS), 114 baggage scanners, about 240 Door 

Frame Metal Detectors (DFMD), more than 900 Hand Held Metal 

Detectors have also been installed by zonal Railways under Integrated 

Security System. 

(b) : No, Madam.   

(c) : Does not arise. 

***** 


